PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSI Acquisition Corporation	06/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technology Systems International, Inc.	
Street Address:	15575 N. 83rd Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 4	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5218344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)244-5714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-458-5284

Email: ivincent@burr.com

Correspondent Name: India E. Vincent, Esq.

Address Line 1: 420 North 20th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12280-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: India E. Vincent, Esq. (Reg. No. 45181)

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent 5218344 - 1 - 2002 Name Change#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0252 + 2002 JUN 19 P 12: 55

APPR	
DATE APPR A	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO
TERM Coucleyn Lawon	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF
DATE 6 -22-02	TSI ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 10-1006, AI Acquisition company, an Arizona corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation before the adoption of the amendment: TSI ACQUISITION CORPORATION
 - 2. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as adopted:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

<u>ARTICLE I. NAME</u>: The name of the Corporation is TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC..

- 3. The Amendment to Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Shareholders on June 18, 2002.
- 4. At the time of adoption of the Articles of Amendment, 1,000 shares of the common stock of the Corporation were issued and outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment; all shares of outstanding stock voted in favor of the amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the President of the Corporation, acting for and on behalf of the Corporation, has executed these Articles of Amendment this 18th day of June, 2002.

Robert R. Kauffman President

\3401\025\Amd-Name - TSI

PATENT REEL: 024864 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 08/20/2010